1 2 3 4 5	Code: 3870 VICTORIA T. OLDENBURG OLDENBURG LAW OFFICE P.O. Box 17422 Reno, Nevada 89511 Telephone: (775) 971-4245	FILED Electronically CR18-1135B 2021-05-16 01:32:28 PM Alicia L. Lerud Clerk of the Court Transaction # 8446805 : yviloria Electronically Filed May 17 2021 08:56 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown
6 7	Attorney for Appellant	Clerk of Supreme Court
8 9 10	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE	
11 12	RICHARD ABDIEL SILVA, Appellant,	Case No.: CR18-1135B
13 14	vs. STATE OF NEVADA,	Dept. No.: 15 Supreme Court Case No. 81627
15 16	Respondent.	/
17 18	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS	
19	TO: Sunshine Litigation Services, 151 Country Estates Circle, Reno, Nevada 89511,	
20	renoreception@litigationservices.com; C. Wolden, CCR #194, clwolden1@gmail.com. Appellant named above, requests preparation of the transcript of the proceedings before	
21	the Honorable David Hardy, Department 15, Second Judicial District Court Case No. CR18-	
22	1135B, in this matter as follows:	
23	1. September 4, 2019, Oral Arguments, entire transcript requested (partial	
24	transcript filed on February 25, 2020);	
25	2. February 24, 2020, Evid	lentiary Hearing///Oral Arguments, entire transcript
26	requested; and	
27 28	3. August 3, 2020, Sentenc	ing Hearing, entire transcript requested.
		1

The undersigned is requesting that one copy (digital) of each transcript requested be delivered to the undersigned at <u>vicky@oldenburglawoffice.com</u>.

This notice requests transcripts of only those portions of the district court proceedings that the undersigned reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine whether appellate issues are present.

I recognize that I must serve a copy of this form on the above-named reporter and opposing counsel, and that the above-named court reporter shall have thirty (30) days from the receipt of this notice to prepare and submit to the district court and counsel the transcript requested herein.

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this Request for Transcripts does not contain the Social Security Number of any person.

DATED THIS 16th day of May, 2021.

By: /s/ Victoria T. Oldenburg

Victoria T, Oldenburg Nevada Bar No. 4770 Oldenburg Law Office P.O. Box 17422 Reno, NV 89511 (775) 971-4245

Attorney for Appellant

1 2	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I, Victoria T. Oldenburg, hereby declare and state as follows:		
4	I am over the age of eighteen years, a member of Oldenburg Law Office in the County of		
5	Washoe, State of Nevada, and I am not a party to this action.		
6	On the 16 th day of May, 2021, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the		
7	Court system which will send a notice of electronic filing to the following:		
8	Jennifer P. Noble, Chief Appellate Deputy Washoe County District Attorney's Office		
9 10	P.O. Box 11130 Reno, NV 89520		
11	In addition, I served the foregoing, via electronic mail and U.S. Mail, first class, postage prepaid, to:		
12	C. Wolden		
13 14	c/o Sunshine Litigation Services 151 Country Estates Circle		
15	Reno, NV 89511 Clwolden1@gmail.com		
16	renoreception@litigationservices.com		
17			
18			
19	/s/ Victoria T. Oldenburg		
20	Victoria T. Oldenburg Nevada Bar No. 4770		
21	INEVada Bar No. 4770		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	3		